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Such deed shall also be conditioned upon the continued use of
said land for the active operation, teaching, instruction, and planning
of a school forest project, and upon discontinuance for such use, the
title to said land shall revert to the state.

Approved February 18, 1965.

CHAPTER 17—H. F. No. 104
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the county of Waseca, tax levy for road and
bridge fund.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. 'Waseca county; road and bridge tax levy. Not-
withstanding the provisions and limitations of Minnesota Statutes,
Section 163.05, Subdivision 4, the board of county commissioners
of the county of Waseca may levy a tax not to exceed 25 mills on
the dollar of the taxable valuation of the county for the county road
and bridge fund.

Sec. 2.  This act shall become effective only after its approval
by a majority of the members of the board of county commissioners
of the county of Waseca, and upon compliance with the provisions
of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved February 19, 1965.

CHAPTER 18—H. F. No. 145

An act relating to special fire protection districts in organized
towns; amending Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 368.83, Subdi-
vision 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Section 368.85, Subdi-
vision 1, is amended to read:
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368.85 Towns; fire protection. Subdivision 1.  Special
fire protection district established.  Any organized town may, by
resolution adopted by the town board and approved by a majority
of the electors residing within the territory affected, in the manner
hereinafter provided, establish a special fire protection district within
such town in the following manner: The town board shall adopt a
resolution particularly describing the territory, district or area within
such town which shall constitute a special fire protection district and
which shall be entitled to receive fire protection to be paid for from
the taxation of the property within such special fire protection dis-
trict. Each special fire protection district shall consist of contiguous
and compact territory: shall not execed 4,006 aeres i area and shall
be so constituted that at least 25 percent of the total assessed value
of taxable real property therein consists of property classified as
homestead property and buildings or other structures.

Approved February 19, 1965.

CHAPTER 19—H. F. No. 178
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the county of Goodhue; tax levy for road
and bridge fund.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Goodhue county; road and bridge tax levy.  Not-
withstanding the provisions and limitations of Minnesota Statutes,
Section 163.05, Subdivision 4, the board of county commissioners of
the county of Goodhue may levy a tax not to exceed 25 mills on the
dollar of the taxable valuation of the county for the county road
and bridge fund.

Sec. 2.  This act shall become effective only after its approval
by a majority of the members of the board of county commissioners
of the county of Goodhue, and upon compliance with the provi-
sions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved February 19, 19635,
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